Field of View @ Ridley HS

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

4/20/2013

Guard: SEG

Chichester ES

3.00 €&
K] 1st )

2.00 €
2@

2.00 €=
2@

Silver
0.0

Silver
1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS

EQ70-130
VoC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
CoWP
BEXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: UG

Light Brigade

15.41 @
79€E
76 €2

14.81 €
76 €2
73 €D

14.40 €
74 €D
70 €D

16.70 €
85 @D
82 €

14.80 €
76 €2
2€D

76.12
00

76.12

st

Guard: SMG

Marple-Newtown MS

13.34 @D
68 €LD
66 €LD

13.74 €D
70 5D
68 LD

13.20 €G>
68 €L
64 €D

12.50
65 €iD
60 €ED

14.00 €D
69 €LD
71 €5

66.78
20

64.78
4th

Radnor MS

14.47 @D
73 @D
ypX 2nd ]

14.67 €D
74 €5
73€DD

13.70 @D
70 @5
67 @EED

13.60 €&
70 €5D
66 €L

14.70 €D
72 €5
75 €2

71.14
00

Colonial MS

14.81
76 €
73€ED

15.34
78 €5
76 €E)

14.40 €
73€E
71 €

16.30 €
84 €D
79 €5

15.20
78 €
74 @EE)

76.05
0.1
75.95

1st

Chichester MS

13.81 €D
71 €ED
68 €D

15.14 @D
77 @5
75 @5

13.50 €D
69 €ED
66 €D

14.00 &
71 @D
[§ef 2nd }

1410 €&
73 @5

68 €1
70.55

0.0

70.55
3rd

4/20/2013



Field of View @ Ridley HS

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
CoWP
BEXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SNG

Henderson HS

14.88 G
77GD
73GD

14.74 GD
75 GD
73 GED

16.60 €
85 €D
81 €D

16.50 @D
84 @IED
81 @ZED

15.60 €D
80 G
76 G

78.32
0.0

78.32
5th

West Chester East HS

15.74 G
80 €D
78 €D

15.21 G
78 G
75 G

15.20 G
79 GD
73 GD

15.20 G
78 GG
74 G

15.10 G
77 G
74 G

76.45
0.0

76.45
6th

Penncrest HS

16.94
86 €5
84 €5

16.74
85 €5
83 €

15.90 €»
82 @D
77 GD

15.90
81 €id
78 €D

16.90
86 €5
XY 1st)

82.38
00

82.38
T-2nd

Appoquinimink HS

16.54 €D
84 @I
82 €D

15.94 €D
81 €D
79 €L

16.80 €
86 €ED
82 €D

16.90 €
86 €D
83 €

16.20 €&
83 €LD
79 €5

82.38
0.0

82.38
T-2nd

Cardinal OHara HS

14.61 @D
75 @i
72 €D

14.34 @D
73 @D
4K 7t )

14.40 @D
74 @i
70 @D

14.90
76 @i
73 @D

14.30 @D
73 @D

70 @i
72.55

0.0

72.55
7th

Springfield HS Gold

16.08 €D
83 i
79 CD

15.74 €D
80 €L
78 €D

17.30 &>
88 €=
By 2nd

15.70 €D
80 G
77 G

15.90 €D
82 i
77 G

80.72
0.0

80.72
4th

Middletown DEHS

16.80 @D
84 €D
84 @3E)

16.14 @
82 @iED
80 @EE)

17.40 €
87 @ik
87 €

16.30 €D
83 €D
80 €I

16.50 @D
84 @ZED
81 @)

83.14
0.0

83.14

1st

Ridley HS
15.55
81

76
16.47
83

82
15.70
81

76
15.40
79

75
15.40
79

75
78.52
0.0
78.52

4/20/2013

Guard: ING

Glen Burnie HS

15.74 @
80 €
78 €

14.68 €
76 €5
X 1)

14.90 €
77 €2
72€E

14 .40 €
74 €5
70 €5

14.70 €=
75 €
72€D

74.42
0.0
74.42

1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS

EQ70-130
VoC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
CoWP
BEXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SIG

William Penn HS

13.94 GD
71 €D
69 GG

14.74 G
75 GED
73 GED

14.30 @D
73 €D
70 €D

13.70 €D
70 €D
67 €D

13.90 G
726D
67 €iD

70.58
0.0

7058
7th

Phoenixville HS

14.34 G
73EGED
71 GD

14.41 G
74 GD
71 GD

15.00 €
77 @B
73 C5D

14.20 GD
73 GED
69 €id

14.00 €D
70 €id
705D

71.95
0.1

71.85
5th

Garnet Valley HS

13.67 €D
69 €D
68 @iD

14.14 @D
72 @D
70 @iD

14.90 €D
75 G
74 €D

14.50 €D
74 G
71 GD

13.60 €D
68 €D
68 @D

70.81
0.0

70.81
6th

Daniel Boone HS

13.48 €D
70 €D
66 €L

13.61 €D
70 €D
67 €D

14.00 €D
71 €D
69 €D

14.10 @G>

71 €iD
70GD

13.40 €D
69 €D
65 €D

68.59
00

68.59
gth

Springfield HS Blue

14.61 €D
75 @EED
72¢D

15.47 @D
78 €D
77 €ED

14.80 G
76 €D
726D

15.10 €D
77 €D
74 €D

15.20 €
77 €2

75 €2
75.18

0.0

75.18
3rd

Perkiomen Valley HS

14.93 &
74 €5
75 @AED

15.46 €D
76 €ED
78 @IED

14.50 Gd
74 GD
71 GD

15.50 @D
79 @D
76 @3ED

14.50 €&
73 €D
72 €5

74.89
0.0

7489
4th

Cab Calloway HS

13.75 G
72GD
67 €D

13.68 €D
71 €D
67 €D

13.90 €D
726D
67 €D

13.70 €D
69 €D
68 €D

13.70 @D
71 G
66 €D

68.73
00

68.73
gth

Radnor HS

15.61 €D
80 €
77 €2

16.07 €
81 €
80 €

15.20 @D
77 €5
75 @D

15.90 €
81 @
78 €

14.80 €
75 @EED
73 @D

77.58
00
77.58

st

4/20/2013

Downingtown HS

14.80 €&
74 €5
74 €D

15.41 €D
79 €5
76 €D

15.50 €
78 €D
77 €2

15.40 €
78 €5D
76 €ED

14.40 €D
74 €D

70 ED
75.51

0.0

75.51
2nd



Field of View @ Ridley HS

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
CoWP
BEXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SAG

Lampeter-Strasburg HS

16.87 €
85 €
84 €

17.67 €
89 €
88 €

16.70 €D
83 €ED
84 @A

17.00 €2
85 @IED
85 @5

16.90 €
85 €
84 €

85.14
00

85.14

st

Spring-Ford HS

16.14 €D
82 €iD
80 €D

16.74 €D
85 €LD
83 €D

16.30 €G>
82 €L
81 i

16.60 €&
84 €5D
82 €D

16.10 €&
81 €l
80 €LD

81 .88
81 .88

4th

Plymouth-Whitemarsh HS

16.67 @D
84 @I
83 @IED

17.01 €D
87 @5
84 WIED

17.00 €&
85 €B)
85 €

17.40 €
88 @D
86 €2

16.40 @
kY 2nd ]
81 @ik

84 48
84 48

Abington HS

15.60 €D
78 GD
78 G

16.34 €D
83 ED
81 ED

16.10 €d
81 G
80 G

15.60
79 GD
77 GED

15.50 &>
78 G
77 EGD

79.14
0.0

79.14

5th

Avon Grove HS

16.34 €D
83 €D
81 €ED

16.54 €D
82 €
16.80 &>

84 @D
84 €D

16.40 €D
83 €LD
81 Cid

16.00 €D
82 €LD
78 €D

82 08
82 08

Guard: IAG

Delazure

17.20 €
86 €E)
86 €

16.87 €
85 €2
84 €5

17.10 €2
86 €D
85 €D

16.90 €
84 @
85 €2

16.60 €
84 €5
82 €

84 67
84 67

st

Guard: SUG

Delaware Valley College

12.28 €
64 €ED
60 €5

12.21 €
63 €2
60 €5

12.60 €&
65 €E)
61 €D

12.10 €
61 @
60 €5

12.20 €
64 €5
58 €D

61.39
00
61.39

1st

Guard: IWG

Light Brigade

14.70 €
14.40 €

14.10 €
X 15t}
69 €5

14.80 €
74 €
74 €D

13.70 €D
71 €2
66 €

71 .70
71 .70

st

4/20/2013

Guard: I0G

Feld of View

19.00
19.00

18.50
92
18.90
95
94

18.60
93

94 00
94 00



Field of View @ Ridley HS

MV70-130-DANCE
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Dance: SND
Spring-Ford HS
33.88
86 €5

84 €5
17.50 €
88 €5

87 €5
16.80 €
85 €

83 €D
16.70
84 €D

83 €
84.88

0.0

84.88

1st

Dance: IND

Starr Finesse Dance Team

30.82 @D
79 @EED
76 @IED

14.60 &5
76 @IED
70 ¥E5D

14.00 €5
71 @D
69 @D

14.00 &
73 @D

67 @35
73.42

0.0

73.42
2nd

4/20/2013

Diverse Entertainment

33.74 €D
85 €
84 €

16.00 €=
81 €=
79€D

16.40 €=
82 €&
82 €D

15.70 €
80 €D
77 €2

81.84
00
81.84

1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS

VIS-PERC
covp
PERF

PA-PERC
COWP
PERF

GE-PERC
VE
OE

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Marching Percussion:
SMP

Chichester MS

15.60 €
81.0€EE
75.0 €

33.90 €&
86.0 @€E)
84.0 €D

33.40 €&
85.0 @D
820 €5

82.90

0.0

82.90

st

Marching Percussion: SNP

North East HS

16.40 €D
83.0 €
81.0 €id

32.90 €»
86.0 @IED
80.0 €iD

32.00 €»
83.0 G
770 GD

81.30
0.0
81.30

4th

Eastern Regional
HS

18.40
9220 €
920 EE

33.80
87.0EE»
83.0 €

34.80 €&
87.0EE
87.0 €5

87.00
00
87.00

1st

Cab Calloway
HS

16.20 €D
80.0 €D
82.0 €ED

32.20 €D
83.0 ED
79.0 GED

32.80 €D
85.0 €D
79.0 €D

81.20
7.2
74.00

5th

Penncrest HS

15.20 €D
78.0 G
74.0 G

33.10 @D
84.0 €id
82.0 ¥5)

33.40 €D
86.0 KD
81.0 €ED
81.70

00

81.70
3rd

Springfield HS

17.70 €
89.0 ¥IED
88.0 @IED

33.00 €
85.0 €5
81.0 €L

33.20 €D
84.0 €D
82.0 @IED
83.90

0.0

83.90
2nd

Marching Percussion:
INP

Glen Burnie

15.70
81.0 €ED
76.0 €2

31.40 €&
81.0 EE
770 €5

31.80 €=
83.0 €=
76.0 €=

78.90
13
77.60

1st

Marching Percussion: SIP

Cumberland Regional
HS

17.90 €D
91.0 25D
88.0 LD

33.90 €
86.0 €D
84.0 €LD

34.20 €
86.0 €ED
85.0 €ED
86.00

00

86.00
3rd

4/20/2013

Owen J Roberts HS Avon Grove HS

18.60
93.0 €5
93.0 €

35.10 €&
89.0 €
87.0 €

35.20 €
88.0 €D
88.0 €D

88.90
00
88.90

1st

17.60 €
89.0 €LD
87.0 €D

34.70 @5
88.0 #ZED
86.0 €ED

34.80 €5
87.0 @D
87.0 5D
87.10

0.0

87.10
2r‘d



Field of View @ Ridley HS

VIS-PERC
covp
PERF

PA-PERC
COMP
PERF

GE-PERC
VE
OE

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Marching Percussion: SAP

Perkiomen Valley HS

18.30 €
20ED
91.0 €D

34.40 @D
86.0 €ED
86.0 €ZED

34.40 €
87.0€E)
85.0 €53

87.10

0.0

87.10

st

Garnet Valley HS

17.10 €
86.0 €D
85.0 €D

34.05 €D
87.0 ¥ZED
84.0 €L)

32.00 €
82.0 €D
78.0 €D

83.15

0.0

83.15
3rd

Abington HS

17.60 €
89.0 #ZED
87.0 @D

35.25 €&
90.0 €
87.0 €E»

33.60 €
85.0 @D
83.0 5D
86.45

0.0

86.45
2nd

Ridley HS

17.70
88.0
89.0

36.70
930
91.0

34.00
86.0
84.0

88.40
00

88.40

4/20/2013



Field of View @ Ridley HS

PERF-SPERC
CovP
PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG
FUL

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SAS
West Chester East HS
38.80 &>

80 5D
76 @35

40.20 &
78 5D

82 @ik
79.00

0.0

79.00
2nd

Middletown DEHS

43.40 €D
88 €5
86 €E)

42.70 €
86 €5
85 €E

86.10
0.0
86.10

1st

4/20/2013



	Text1: T-2nd


