	Guard: SEG
	Chichester ES
CAD CAD	3.00 (1st) 3 (1st)
CAD	2.00 (1st) 2 (1st)
CAD CAD	2.00 (1st) 2 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	Silver 0.0 Silver 1st

	Guard: IJG	Guard: SMG			
	Light Brigade	Marple-Newtown MS	Radnor MS	Colonial MS	Chichester MS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	15.41 (1st) 79 (1st) 76 (1st)	13.34 4 th 68 4 th 66 4 th	14.47 2 nd 73 2 nd 72 2 nd	14.81 (1st) 76 (1st) 73 (1st)	13.81 3 rd 71 3 rd 68 3 rd
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.81 (1st) 76 (1st) 73 (1st)	13.74 4th 70 4th 68 4th	14.67 3 rd 74 3 rd 73 3 rd	15.34 (1st) 78 (1st) 76 (1st)	15.14 (2 nd) 77 (2 nd) 75 (2 nd)
ENS COMP EXC	14.40 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)	13.20 4th 68 4th 64 4th	13.70 (2nd) 70 (2nd) 67 (2nd)	14.40 (1st) 73 (1st) 71 (1st)	13.50 3 rd 69 3 rd 66 3 rd
GE REP PERF	16.70 (1st) 85 (1st) 82 (1st)	12.50 4th 65 4th 60 4th	13.60 3 rd 70 3 rd 66 3 rd	16.30 (1st) 84 (1st) 79 (1st)	14.00 ^{2nd} 71 ^{2nd} 69 ^{2nd}
GE REP PERF	14.80 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)	14.00 4 th 69 4 th 71 3 rd	14.70 (2nd) 72 (3rd) 75 (1st)	15.20 (1st) 78 (1st) 74 (2nd)	14.10 3 rd 73 2 nd 68 4 th
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.12 0.0 76.12 1 st	66.78 2.0 64.78 4 th	71.14 0.0 71.14 2 nd	76.05 0.1 75.95 1 st	70.55 0.0 70.55 3 rd

	Guard: SNG								Guard: ING
	Henderson HS	West Chester East HS	Penncrest HS	Appoquinimink HS	Cardinal OHara HS	Springfield HS Gold	Middletown DE HS	Ridley HS	Glen Burnie HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.88 6 th 77 6 th 73 6 th	15.74 5 th 80 5 th 78 5 th	16.94 1st 86 1st 84 1st	16.54 3 rd 84 2 nd 82 3 rd	14.61 7 th 75 7 th 72 7 th	16.08 4 th 83 4 th 79 4 th	16.80 2 nd 84 3 rd 84 2 nd	15.55 81 76	15.74 (1st) 80 (1st) 78 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.74 6 th 75 6 th 73 6 th	15.21 5 th 78 5 th 75 5 th	16.74 1st 85 1st 83 1st	15.94 3 rd 81 3 rd 79 3 rd	14.34 (7 th) 73 (7 th) 71 (7 th)	15.74 4 th 80 4 th 78 4 th	16.14 (2 nd) 82 (2 nd) 80 (2 nd)	16.47 83 82	14.68 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	16.60 4 th 85 4 th 81 4 th	15.20 6 th 79 6 th 73 6 th	15.90 5 th 82 5 th 77 5 th	16.80 3 rd 86 3 rd 82 3 rd	14.40 7 th 70 7 th	17.30 2 nd 88 1 st 85 2 nd	17.40 (1st) 87 (2nd) 87 (1st)	15.70 81 76	14.90 (1st) 77 (1st) 72 (1st)
GE REP PERF	16.50 2 nd 84 2 nd 81 2 nd	15.20 6 th 78 6 th 74 6 th	15.90 (4 th) 81 (4 th) 78 (4 th)	16.90 (1st) 86 (1st) 83 (1st)	14.90 7th 76 7th 73 7th	15.70 5th 80 5th 77 5th	16.30 3 rd 83 3 rd 80 3 rd	15.40 79 75	14.40 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.60 5 th 76 5 th	15.10 6 th 77 6 th 74 6 th	16.90 (1st) 86 (1st) 83 (1st)	16.20 3 rd 83 3 rd 79 3 rd	14.30 7th 73 7th 70 7th	15.90 4 th 82 4 th 77 4 th	16.50 2 nd 84 2 nd 81 2 nd	15.40 79 75	14.70 (1st) 75 (1st) 72 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	78.32 0.0 78.32 5 th	76.45 _{0.0} 76.45 _{6th}	82.38 0.0 82.38 3 rd	82.38 0.0 82.38 2 nd	72.55 0.0 72.55 7 th	80.72 0.0 80.72 4 th	83.14 0.0 83.14 1 st	78.52 0.0 78.52 Exhibition	74.42 0.0 74.42

Guard: SIG

	William Penn HS	Phoenixville HS	Garnet Valley HS	Daniel Boone HS	Springfield HS Blue	Perkiomen Valley HS	Cab Calloway HS	Radnor HS	Downingtown HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	13.94 6th 71 7th 69 6th	14.34 5 th 73 5 th 71 5 th	13.67 (8 th) 69 (9 th) 68 (7 th)	13.48 9 th 70 8 th 66 9 th	14.61 (4 th) 75 (2 nd) 72 (4 th)	14.93 2 nd 74 3 rd 75 2 nd	13.75 7th 72 6th 67 8th	15.61 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)	14.80 3 rd 74 4 th 74 3 rd
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.74 5 th 75 5 th 73 5 th	14.41 6 th 74 6 th 71 6 th	14.14 7th 72 7th 70 7th	13.61 9 th 70 9 th 67 8 th	15.47 2 nd 78 3 rd 77 3 rd	15.46 3 rd 76 4 th 78 2 nd	13.68 8 th 71 8 th 67 9 th	16.07 (1st) 81 (1st) 80 (1st)	15.41 4 th 79 2 nd 76 4 th
ENS COMP EXC	14.30 7th 73 7th 70 7th	15.00 3 rd 77 2 nd 73 4 th	14.90 (4 th) 75 (5 th) 74 (3 rd)	14.00 8 th 71 9 th 69 8 th	14.80 5 th 76 4 th 72 5 th	14.50 6 th 71 6 th	13.90 9 th 72 8 th 67 9 th	15.20 ^{2nd} 77 ^{3rd} 75 ^{2nd}	15.50 (1st) 78 (1st) 77 (1st)
GE REP PERF	13.70 8 th 70 8 th 67 9 th	14.20 6 th 73 6 th 69 7 th	14.50 5 th 74 5 th 71 5 th	14.10 7 th 71 7 th 70 6 th	15.10 4 th 77 4 th 74 4 th	15.50 ^{2nd} 79 ^{2nd} 76 ^{2nd}	13.70 9 th 68 8 th	15.90 (1st) 81 (1st) 78 (1st)	15.40 (3rd) 78 (3rd) 76 (3rd)
GE REP PERF	13.90 6 th 72 5 th 67 7 th	14.00 5 th 70 7 th 70 4 th	13.60 (8 th) 68 (6 th)	13.40 9 th 69 8 th 65 9 th	15.20 (1st) 77 (1st) 75 (1st)	14.50 3 rd 73 4 th 72 3 rd	13.70 7 th 71 6 th 66 8 th	14.80 ^{2nd} 75 ^{2nd} 73 ^{2nd}	14.40 (4 th) 74 (3 rd) 70 (5 th)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	70.58 0.0 70.58 7 th	71.95 _{0.1} 71.85 _{5th}	70.81 0.0 70.81 6 th	68.59 0.0 68.59 gth	75.18 0.0 75.18 3 rd	74.89 0.0 74.89 4 th	68.73 0.0 68.73 8 th	77.58 0.0 77.58	75.51 _{0.0} 75.51 _{2nd}

	Guard: SAG					Guard: IAG	Guard: SUG	Guard: IWG	Guard: IOG
	Lampeter-Strasburg HS	Spring-Ford HS	Plymouth-Whitemarsh HS	Abington HS	Avon Grove HS	Delazure	Delaware Valley College	Light Brigade	Field of View
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	16.87 (1st) 85 (1st) 84 (1st)	16.14 4 th 82 4 th 80 4 th	16.67 2 nd 84 2 nd 83 2 nd	15.60 (5 th) 78 (5 th) 78 (5 th)	16.34 3 rd 83 3 rd 81 3 rd	17.20 (1st) 86 (1st) 86 (1st)	12.28 (1st) 64 (1st) 60 (1st)	14.70 (1st) 	19.00
MV70-130 VOC EXC	17.67 (1st) 89 (1st) 88 (1st)	16.74 3 rd 85 3 rd 83 3 rd	17.01 2 nd 87 2 nd 84 2 nd	16.34 5 th 83 5 th 81 5 th	16.54 4 th 82 4 th	16.87 (1st) 85 (1st) 84 (1st)	12.21 (1st) 63 (1st) 60 (1st)	14.40 (1st)	19.00
ENS COMP EXC	16.70 3 rd 83 3 rd 84 2 nd	16.30 4 th 82 4 th 81 4 th	17.00 (1st) 85 (1st) 85 (1st)	16.10 5 th 81 5 th 80 5 th	16.80 2 nd 84 2 nd 84 3 rd	17.10 (1st) 86 (1st) 85 (1st)	12.60 (1st) 65 (1st) 61 (1st)	14.10 (1st) 72 (1st) 69 (1st)	18.50 93 92
GE REP PERF	17.00 (2nd) 85 (2nd) 85 (2nd)	16.60 3 rd 84 3 rd 82 3 rd	17.40 (1st) 88 (1st) 86 (1st)	15.60 5 th 79 5 th 77 5 th	16.40 4th 83 4th 81 4th	16.90 1st 84 1st 85 1st	12.10 (1st) 61 (1st) 60 (1st)	14.80 1st 74 1st 74 1st	18.90 95 94
GE REP PERF	16.90 (1st) 85 (1st) 84 (1st)	16.10 3 rd 81 4 th 80 3 rd	16.40 (2nd) 83 (2nd) 81 (2nd)	15.50 5 th 77 5 th	16.00 4 th 82 3 rd 78 4 th	16.60 (1st) 84 (1st) 82 (1st)	12.20 (1st) 64 (1st) 58 (1st)	13.70 1st 71 1st 66 1st	18.60 93 93
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	85.14 0.0 85.14 1 st	81.88 0.0 81.88 4 th	84.48 0.0 84.48 2 nd	79.14 0.0 79.14 5 th	82.08 0.0 82.08 3 rd	84.67 0.0 84.67 1 st	61.39 _{0.0} 61.39 _{1st}	71.70 0.0 71.70 1 st	94.00 0.0 94.00 Exhibition

	Dance: SND	Dance: IND	
	Spring-Ford HS	Starr Finesse Dance Team	Diverse Entertainment
MV70-130-DANCE VOC EXC	33.88 (1st) 86 (1st) 84 (1st)	30.82 2 nd 79 2 nd 76 2 nd	33.74 (1st) 85 (1st) 84 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	17.50 (1st) 88 (1st) 87 (1st)	14.60 2nd 76 2nd 70 2nd	16.00 (1st) 81 (1st) 79 (1st)
GE REP PERF	16.80 (1st) 85 (1st) 83 (1st)	14.00 2 nd 71 2 nd 69 2 nd	16.40 (1st) 82 (1st) 82 (1st)
GE REP PERF	16.70 (1st) 84 (1st) 83 (1st)	14.00 2 nd 73 2 nd 67 2 nd	15.70 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	84.88 0.0 84.88 1 st	73.42 0.0 73.42 2 nd	81.84 0.0 81.84 1 st

	Marching Percussion: SMP	Marching Pe	ercussion: SNP				Marching Percussion: INP	Marching Percussion	on: SIP	
	Chichester MS	North East HS	Eastern Regional HS	Cab Calloway HS	Penncrest HS	Springfield HS	Gen Burnie	Cumberland Regional HS	Owen J Roberts HS	Avon Grove HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	15.60 (1st) 81.0 (1st) 75.0 (1st)	16.40 3 rd 83.0 3 rd 81.0 4 th	18.40 (1st) 92.0 (1st) 92.0 (1st)	16.20 4 th 80.0 4 th 82.0 3 rd	15.20 5 th 78.0 5 th 74.0 5 th	17.70 2 nd 89.0 2 nd 88.0 2 nd	15.70 (1st) 81.0 (1st) 76.0 (1st)	17.90 2 nd 91.0 2 nd 88.0 2 nd	18.60 (1st) 93.0 (1st) 93.0 (1st)	17.60 3 rd 89.0 3 rd 87.0 3 rd
PA-PERC COMP PERF	33.90 (st 84.0 (st 84	32.90 4 th 86.0 2 nd 80.0 4 th	33.80 (1st) 87.0 (1st) 83.0 (1st)	32.20 5 th 83.0 5 th 79.0 5 th	33.10 2 nd 84.0 4 th 82.0 2 nd	33.00 3 rd 85.0 3 rd 81.0 3 rd	31.40 (1st) 81.0 (1st) 77.0 (1st)	33.90 3 rd 86.0 3 rd 84.0 3 rd	35.10 (1st) 89.0 (1st) 87.0 (1st)	34.70 2 nd 88.0 2 nd 86.0 2 nd
GE-PERC ME OE	33.40 (st) 85.0 (st) 82.0 (st)	32.00 5 th 83.0 5 th 77.0 5 th	34.80 (1st) 87.0 (1st) 87.0 (1st)	32.80 4 th 85.0 3 rd 79.0 4 th	33.40 2 nd 86.0 2 nd 81.0 3 rd	33.20 3 rd 84.0 4 th 82.0 2 nd	31.80 (1st) 83.0 (1st) 76.0 (1st)	34.20 3rd 86.0 3rd 85.0 3rd	35.20 1st 88.0 1st 88.0 1st	34.80 2 nd 87.0 2 nd 87.0 2 nd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	82.90 0.0 82.90	81.30 _{0.0} 81.30 _{4th}	87.00 _{0.0} 87.00 1 st	81.20 7.2 74.00 5 th	81.70 0.0 81.70 3 rd	83.90 0.0 83.90 2 nd	78.90 1.3 77.60	86.00 0.0 86.00 3 rd	88.90 _{0.0} 88.90 1 st	87.10 0.0 87.10 2 nd

Marching Percussion: SAP

	Perkiomen Valley HS	Garnet Valley HS	Abington HS	Ridley HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	18.30 (1st) 92.0 (1st) 91.0 (1st)	17.10 (3 rd) 86.0 (3 rd) 85.0 (3 rd)	17.60 (2 nd) 89.0 (2 nd) 87.0 (2 nd)	17.70 88.0 89.0
PA-PERC COMP PERF	34.40 2 nd 86.0 3 rd 86.0 2 nd	34.05 3 rd 87.0 2 nd 84.0 3 rd	35.25 (1st) 90.0 (1st) 87.0 (1st)	36.70 93.0 91.0
GE-PERC ME OE	34.40 (1st) 87.0 (1st) 85.0 (1st)	32.00 3 rd 82.0 3 rd 78.0 3 rd	33.60 (2nd) 85.0 (2nd) 83.0 (2nd)	34.00 86.0 84.0
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	87.10 0.0 87.10 1st	83.15 0.0 83.15 3 rd	86.45 0.0 86.45 2 nd	88.40 0.0 88.40 Exhibition

Stationary Percussion: SAS

	West Chester East HS	Middletown DE HS
PERF-SPERC COMP PERF	38.80 (2nd) 80 (2nd) 76 (2nd)	43.40 (st) 88 (st) 86 (st)
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	40.20 ^{2nd} 78 ^{2nd} 82 ^{2nd}	42.70 (1st) 86 (1st) 85 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	79.00 0.0 79.00 2 nd	86.10 _{0.0} 86.10 _{1st}